
07 t't212023, 10:13 printableBidNoticeAbstrad

Govcrnmcnt

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Arca of Dclivcry

10402780

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

23-12-1104 Procurement of coconut Seedlings for coconut farmers under Agrlculture Office,
Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Descrlption

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMMEE (BAC)

INVIIATION TO BID FOR: 23-12-1104 Procurement of Coconut Seedllngs for Coconut farmers under Agrlculture
Office. Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 8711-3.2.8-5-02-03-100 intends to apply the sum of P
1,399,980.00 belng the ABC to payments under the contract for 23-12-1104 Procurement of Coconut Seedlings for
Coconut farmers under Agriculture Office, Alamada, Cotabato.

2. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid openinq.

3. The Lo€al Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Projed, Dellvery of the Goods
is required by 50 days. Bidders should have completed, within 2 years from the date of submission and receipt of
bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an ellglble bldder ls contalned In the Blddlng Documents,
particularly, in Section U (Instructlons to Bldders).

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-dlscretionary 'pass/fail"
criterion as speclfied ln the 2016 revised Implementlng Rules and Regulatlons (IRR) of Republlc Act (RA) No. 9184.

Refercnce umbcr

Procuring Entity

Title

O6ntril Porlal ,or
PhllippanG Governrnenl
PrccurGmGnt OPPurtun'tles

Status

Assoclatrd Compon!nts 1

Bld Supplcmcnts 0

Document Requeit Li3t 2

Date Published 07lt2l2o23

Last Updatcd / Tlrhc 07 /12/2023 00:00 AM

23-72-ttO4

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bidding

coods

Aqricultural Prod ucts
(Seeds, Seedlings, Plants..)

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFNCER IIII BAC
SECREIARIAT
Brgy. Kitacubong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-9740173

Contact Perion:

PHP 1,399,980.00

60 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Sollcltatlon l{umbcr!

Trade Agrecment:

Procurement ilodcr

Classiflcatlon:

Catrgory:

Approved Budget for
thc Contracti

Delivery Pcriod:

Client Agencyr

Cloalng Date / Tlme 2A/12/2023 IOtOO AM

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNoNPILOT/fender/PrintableBidNoticeAbsractu l.aspx?refid=10402780 1t2

I lt s]strfii

Active



0711212023, 10:1? printableBidNoticeAbstract

Bidding ls open to all interested bidders, whether local or forelgn, subject to the conditions for eligibility provlded in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Bidding Documents at the address given below during Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on December 07, 2023 to December
28, 2023 from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding
Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 5,000.00. The Procuring Entity
shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada will hold a pre-bid conference on Oecember 15, 2023, 10:00 oclock at BAC
offlce, Alamada, Cotabato.

8. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below on or before December 28,2023. Late bids shall not be accepted.

9. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in fTB
clause 14.

10. Bid openlng shall be on December 28, 2023 at 10:00am at the given address below. BIds wlll be opened ln the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

ll. [nsert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large flles uploaded for online bid submlsslonsl - NOT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award ln accordance with Sections35.6 and 41 of the 2015
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liabllity to the alTected bidder or bidders.

13. For further information, please refer to:

IGNACIO V, DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937/ 0915974Or73
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

14. You may visit the following websites:
For downloadlng of Bidding Documents: visit PhiIGEPS

December 06, 2023

NOLI S. DOROI4AL, MPA
Municipal Budget Offi cer
BAC Chairperson
09496000400
Line ltems

Produ(t/Se.vice Natne Quantity UOM

1

Pre-bid Conference

Date

ts/L2/2023

Cre.tcd by

Date Created

23-12-1104 Proqlrement of Coconut
Seedlings for Co

Description

Coconut
seedlings

1 Lot

Ve ue

BAC Office, Alamada, Cotabato

Budget (PHP)

1,399,980.00

Time

ZOSAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

oq ru2023

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. philcEps
only displays lnformation provlded for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concemed party.

O 2004-2023 DBM Procurement Service, All rights reserved, Help I Contaa Us I sitemap

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/fende./PrintabteBidNoticeAbstractul.espx?retid=10402780
2t2

10:00:00 AM


